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GARBAGE SERVICE

Decree n°® 936/98 Trieste, December 1st, 1998
Decree n® 1121/03 Trieste, January 14t 2003
Decree n° 1155 Trieste, January 24™ 2004

Commencing from 15 January 2008 tariffs for garbage service within the port of Trieste are
established as follows:

A) Basic rates due for each service rendered to:

1 - Merchant ships berthed in the port of Trieste:

ship up to 500 G.R.T. Euro 13,00
from 501 a 1.000 G.R.T. Euro 23,00
from 1.001 a 4.000 G.R.T. Euro 46,00
from 4.001 a 10.000 G.R.T. Euro 50,00
from 10.001 a 15.000 G.R.T. Euro 62,00
from 15.001 a 30.000 G.R.T. Euro 77,00
from 30.001 a 50.000 G.R.T. Euro 88,00
from 50.001 and over G.R.T. Euro 95,00

B) Basic rates to be paid per day or fraction for:

1 - Stay alongside vessel of floating crafts or containers suitable for the collection of garbage:

floating craft Euro 74,00 / per hour or part
15 cbm container Euro 85,00 / per day or part
24 cbm container Euro 138,00 / per day or part
34 cbm container Euro 199,00 / per day or part

2 - Clearance of barges or containers upon completion of service:

emptying of one 15 cbm cont. Euro 345,00
emptying of one 24 cbm cont Euro 556,00
emptying of one 34 cbm cont. Euro 702,00

3 - Upon ship’s request a lorry may be supplied for collection of dunnage and hold waste
(special waste):

dunnage / hold waste Euro 49,95 / mc

C) Surcharge and rebates:

1 - To services rendered to passenger ships at anchorage, that have no passengers aboard,
rates shall be  applied whereas at point 1 of paragraph A).

2 - For services to Italian men-of-war: 30 % rebate

3 - For services rendered during working days between
17.00 and 08.00, upon ship’s request: 50 % surcharge



4 - For services rendered on holidays between
08.00 and 17.00:

5 - For services rendered on holidays and Saturday
before 08.00 and after 17.00, on ship’s request:

6 - For services rendered to ships in dry-dock:
7 - For services rendered to ships on roads:

8 - If the garbage is collected by dustmen:

Ordinance n°® 90/90

Omissis
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70 % surcharge

100 % surcharge
20 % surcharge
20 % surcharge

25 % surcharge

Trieste 01.09.1990

Chapter II° Rules for the collection of waste produced by ships staying in Trieste port or

roadstead.

Article 8: (use of ship’s incinerator)

In the areas under the jurisdiction of the Marine Department of Trieste, ships are prohibited to
use their incinerator intended to the elimination of produced waste.

Omissis



